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RESOLVES

OoF THE

NIRTH LEGISLATURI,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE BIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND XIGHT HUN-
DRED AND TWENTY NINE,

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Forvtlany

DAY & FRASERuumnPRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1829,




46 1. B. PRINCE.—BOWDOIN. COLLEGE.—WARDEN.

'said in relation to the. prosecutlon of persons who have committed,
or may hereafter commit trespasses on the lands belonging to thls
State, and lying within the territory above descrihed:
.-ResorLvep,. That the Land Agent and his assistants, by him
authorizedin writing are hereby severally empowered to serve
any. precepts on trespassers.upon. the territory above described,
wherein .this State and sald Commonwealth or elther of them
maybepartles N T

~CHAP. 33.
Resolve in favor of Joseph B. Punce L
“Approved Maréh 3 1829

Rnsomrnn, That there be allowed and paid ‘to Joseph B.
Prince, the sum of one hundred and forty t  dollars, for his
services and expenses in pursuing and procurmg the commitment
‘of Simeon Fleath, charged with the crime of Larceny, and wh
broke gaol and escaped before trial, and for the loss sustained by
said Prince on bills of certain. banks, ‘which stopped payment
while said bills were in the custody of the law, ‘upon the com-
plaint against sald Heath. 1 i

CHAP. 34.
Resolve in favor of Bowdoin College. '
: k Approved March 3, 1829.
Resorven, That a further term of six years be granted to the
Trustees of Bowdoin College, to perform the settling duties on
two townships of land, ‘numbéred seven and -eightin the tenth

range of townships north of the Waldo Patent, granted sald Col~
lege by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CHAP. 35. i
Resolve in favor of the Warden of the State Prlson.
' Approved March 3 1829

Resorvep, That: the Govemor, with the advice of Councxl
is hereby autherized to draw his warrant on the Treasurel in. fa—



D. ROSE.—LAND AGENTS.—J; SOUTHWICK. - 47

vor of the Warden of the State Prison, for such sums of money
from time to time as he may deem necessary, to enable said War-
den to make purchases for the use of said Prison, not exceeding
the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars, tobe accounted for
by said Warden on settlement of his accounts.

CHAP. 36.

Resolve in favor of Daniel Rose.
o ‘ ’ Approved March 8, 1829,
Resorvep, That'there be allowed and paid out of the Treas-
ury to Daniel Rose, the sum of five hundred dollars, in full for his
services and personal expenses as Land Agent, for six months
ending on the first day of January one thousand eight hundred and
twenty nine.

CHAP. 37.

Resolve authorizing the Liand Agent of this State jointly, with the Land
Agent of the State of Massachusetts to sell certain undivided Lands
belonging to said States.

Approved March 3, 1829.

Resorvep, That the Land Agent of this State :jointly,. with
the Land Ageut of Massachusetts, be, and he is hereby. authoriz-
ed and empowered tosell and convey by deeds of quit claim, all
such small tracts or gores of land in this State, as .may, remain
the undivided property of said States, from time totime,asthey
shall come to his knowledge, for the benefit of said States.

CHAP. 38.
Resolve in favor of Joseph Southwick:
Approved March 3, 1829,

ResoLvep, For reasons set forth in the report of the joint
standing committee on State Lands, that there zbe‘allomjed and
paid-out of the Treasury of this State to Joseph Southwick, the
sum of thirty ieight dollars and forty one cents ; and the Governor,
with' the advice of Council, is authorized to. draw his:warrant on
the Treasury for the same. il





